## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 290

Department of Medical Assistance Services

Item 290	First Year - FY2025 Second Year - FY2026	
Medical Assistance Services for Low Income Children (46600)	\$247,129,944	\$266,290,790
Reimbursements for Medical Services Provided to Low-Income Children (46601) Fund Sources:	\$247,129,944	\$266,290,790
General	\$82,447,645	\$89,206,542
Federal Trust	\$164,682,299	\$177,084,248

Authority: Title 32.1, Chapters 9, 10 and 13, Code of Virginia; P.L. 89-97, as amended, Titles XIX and XXI, Social Security Act, Federal Code.

To the extent that appropriations in this Item are insufficient, the Department of Planning and Budget shall transfer general fund appropriation, as needed, from Children's Health Insurance Program Delivery (44600) and Medicaid Program Services (45600), if available, into this Item to be used as state match for federal Title XXI funds.